

Ernst & Young LLP One Kennedy Square 777 Woodward Ave. Suite 1000

Tel: +1 313 628 7100 Fax: +1 313 628 7101 www.ey.com

News Release

Contact: Lisa Bower

Company: Ernst & Young
Tel: 248-202-4604

Email: lisa.bower@ey.com

For immediate release

Ernst & Young announces winners for the Entrepreneur Of The Year[®] 2012 Award for Michigan & Northwest Ohio

Exemplary entrepreneurs were honored at program's gala event

Detroit, MI, June 15, 2012 – Ernst & Young LLP is pleased to announce the winners of the Entrepreneur Of The Year® Award in Michigan & Northwest Ohio. This group of leading entrepreneurs was selected by an independent judging panel made up of previous winners of the award, leading CEOs, private capital investors and other regional business leaders. The winners were revealed at a special gala on June 14, 2012 at the MGM Grand, Detroit.

"Ernst & Young has honored outstanding entrepreneurs like this year's winners for the past 26 years," said Jamie Simpson, Ernst & Young LLP Entrepreneur Of The Year Program Director for Michigan & Northwest Ohio. "These business leaders have accomplished so much and contributed a tremendous amount to the community."

The winners for the Entrepreneur Of The Year 2012 Award for Michigan & Northwest Ohio are:

- Manoj Bhargava, Innovation Ventures LLC & Living Essentials LLC (Master Entrepreneur)
- Ryan Blair, ViSalus Sciences (Consumer Products)
- Carole & Kevin Chase, Chase Plastic Services, Inc. (Distribution)



- Claudine George, ICONMA, LLC (Staffing & Support Services)
- Douglas Grimm, Grede Holdings, LLC (Industrial Products)
- Dr. David Kent, Lifestyle Lift (Services)
- Christopher O'Connor, Humanetics Innovative Solutions (Manufacturing)
- Bradley Oleshansky, Big Communications, LLC (Business Services)
- Sheila Rossmann, Paramount Precision Products (Manufacturing)
- Nancy Schlichting, Henry Ford Health System (Spirit of Entrepreneurship Award)

The Entrepreneur Of The Year Program honors entrepreneurs regionally in June, leading up to the national awards in November. Additionally, venture-backed companies that win an Entrepreneur Of The Year Award regionally are also eligible for the Venture Capital Award of Excellence at the national level. The US Entrepreneur Of The Year Overall Award winner then moves on to compete for the World Entrepreneur Of The Year Award.

Now in its 26th year, the Entrepreneur Of The Year Program has expanded to recognize business leaders in more than 140 cities in more than 50 countries throughout the world. Awards are given to entrepreneurs who demonstrate excellence and extraordinary success in such areas as innovation, financial performance and personal commitment to their businesses and communities.

Sponsors

Founded and produced by Ernst & Young LLP, the Entrepreneur Of The Year Awards are nationally sponsored in the United States by SAP America and the Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation.



In Michigan & Northwest Ohio, sponsors include PNC Bank, Foley & Lardner, Tanner Friedman Strategic Communications, Michigan Economic Development Corporation, University of Michigan – Dearborn, and Seidman College of Business.

Company Boilerplate

About Ernst & Young Entrepreneur Of The Year®

Ernst & Young Entrepreneur Of The Year is the world's most prestigious business award for entrepreneurs. The unique award makes a difference through the way it encourages entrepreneurial activity among those with potential, and recognizes the contribution of people who inspire others with their vision, leadership and achievement. As the first and only truly global award of its kind, Entrepreneur Of The Year celebrates those who are building and leading successful, growing and dynamic businesses, recognizing them through regional, national and global awards programs in more than 140 cities in more than 50 countries.

About Ernst & Young

Ernst & Young is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. Worldwide, our 152,000 people are united by our shared values and an unwavering commitment to quality. We make a difference by helping our people, our clients and our wider communities achieve their potential.

Ernst & Young refers to the global organization of member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. For more information about our organization, please visit www.ey.com.

This news release has been issued by Ernst & Young LLP, a US client-serving member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited.